
First Name Last Name Position Phone Number Email 
Claire Welsh Tournament Director (416) 629-9909 cwelsh@golfcanada.ca 
Leanne Schellenberg Assistant Tournament Director (306) 291-1040 lschellenberg@golfcanada.ca
Brian Newton Director, Operations (905) 999-9410 bnewton@golfcanada.ca
Monica Jurkovic Sales Manager, CPKCWO (416) 894-1206 mjurkovic@golfcanada.ca
Hannah Daniels Tournament Coordinator (905) 251-3168 hdaniels@golfcanada.ca
Kendra Wynter Tournament Coordinator (905) 484-2548 kwynter@golfcanada.ca
Alex Vanderlaan Operations Manager (905) 902-3105 avanderlaan@golfcanada.ca
Carter Seguin Operations Coordinator (905) 687-0698 cseguin@golfcanada.ca
Nolen Ritchie Tournament Coordinator (519) 806-0971 nritchie@golfcanada.ca

Marilyn Cox Tournament Co-Chair (780) 951-5277 mjcox4@shaw.ca
Craig Gardiner Tournament Co-Chair (780) 966-0555 craiggardinerca@gmail.com
Matt Johnson General Manager (780) 722-8458 mjohnson@mayfair.ca
David MacComb Director of Golf (780) 504-2804 dmaccomb@mayfair.ca
McKayla Majeski Director of Membership and HR (780) 391- 8403 mmajeski@mayfair.ca
Wade Peckham Superintendent (780) 203-4211 wpeckham@mayfair.ca
Doreen Prei Chef (780) 391-8416 dprei@mayfair.ca
Riley Steele Director of Hospitality (780) 391-8407 rsteele@mayfair.ca
Daniel Kickham Current President (780) 242-4828 dan.kickham@gmail.com
Mike Martin Incoming President (780) 975-0202 martin@allard.ca

First Name Last Name Position Phone Number Email 
TOURNAMENT CHAIRS
Marilyn Cox Tournament Co-Chair (780) 951-5277 mjcox4@shaw.ca
Craig Gardiner Tournament Co-Chair (780) 966-0555 craiggardinerca@gmail.com
ADMISSIONS & SPECTATOR SERVICES
Alan Skoreyko Co-Chair (780) 915-3939 askoreyko@gmail.com
Phil Hicks Co-Chair (780) 18-8400 philip@gfwcorp.com
Yasmin Jivraj Co-Chair (780) 232-9349 yasmin.jivraj@dexcent.com
AMBASSADORS
John Davis Co-Chair (780) 993-5176 john@blackburndavisfinancial.ca
Mark Ohe Co-Chair (780) 818-2831 mohe@gatewaymechanical.ca
BROADCAST SUPPORT
Brenden Escott Co-Chair (780) 818-1994 brendenescott21@gmail.com
Barry McNabb Co-Chair (780) 718-1495 barry.mcnabb@shaw.ca
CADDIE SERVICES
David Dominy Co-Chair (587) 341-5178 daved@3dcapitalinc.com
Sheila Kelcher Co-Chair 780-782-4988 sheilakelcher@gmail.com
COMMUNICATIONS
Jay Krushell Co-Chair (780)983-5941 jkrushell@gmail.com
Kim Krushell Co-Chair 780-916-9745 kkrushell@gmail.com
CORPORATE HOSPITALITY
Mary Cameron Co-Chair (780) 905-9625 mary@ozoneadvisory.com
Susan Green Co-Chair (780) 908-1149 susan@slgreen.ca
GROUNDS & COURSE
Sandra Davis Co-Chair (780) 707-2970 sjdavis@shaw.ca
Wes Patterson Co-Chair (780) 498-0225 wesp@quesnell.ca
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GOLF CARTS & EVACUATION
Mary Ann Kuharchuk Co-Chair (780) 913-3585 drmakathome@gmail.com
Heather Climenhaga Co-Chair (780) 445-9369 plushim@hotmail.com
Tammarie Heit Co-Chair (780) 399-8576 drtheit@gmail.com
MARSHALS
Cindy Laporte Co-Chair (780) 919-8431 laporte4@telus.net
Ava Stochinsky Co-Chair (780) 964-9231 ava.stochinsky@gmail.com
MEDICAL
Dave Otto Co-Chair (780) 966-4235 davidotto@shaw.ca
Ben Herman Co-Chair (780) 289-4341 bherman@ualberta.ca
OPERATIONS SUPPORT
Rob Dunlop Co-Chair 780-975-9080 rjdunlop9@gmail.com
Gerry Moysa Co-Chair (780) 904-6427 gerry.moysa@gmail.com
PLAYER SERVICES
Monica McNabb Co-Chair (780) 399-8416 mb.mcnabb@shaw.ca
Shona Dunlop Co-Chair (780) 983-4191 scdunlop9@gmail.com
PLAYER TRANSPORTATION
Ron Matsuba Co-Chair (780) 913-9896 rbmatsuba@gmail.com
Bryan Huygen Co-Chair (780) 920-5456 bhuygen@shaw.ca
PRACTICE FACILITY
Vandy Lipinski Co-Chair (780) 818-5562 vandy@dandyoil.com
Daniel Lipinski Co-Chair (780) 818-4311 danny@dandyoil.com
PRO-AM & SPECIAL EVENTS
Lyn McKee Co-Chair (780) 447-1793 lynmckee4@gmail.com
Kevin McKee Co-Chair (780) 499-0302 kevin@pangmandev.com
SCORING CONTROL
Michelle Werkman Co-Chair (780) 504-3425 m.werkman@me.com
Donna Radmanovich Co-Chair (780) 914-6807 dradmanovich@shaw.ca
SHUTTLES
David Becker Co-Chair (780) 243-6346 david.kelsey.becker@gmail.com
Bruce Campbell Co-Chair (780) 720-9100 davidbcampbell1@gmail.com
STANDARD BEARERS
Jason Stanton Co-Chair (780) 914-4229 jason@runningroom.com
Andrew Megson Co-Chair (780) 717-0056 andrew@stalwartdev.ca
VOLUNTEER & PLAYER SECURITY 
Matthew Best Co-Chair (780) 232-3033 matthew.best@colliers.com
John Webster Co-Chair (780) 995-3026 john.webster@stantec.com
VOLUNTEER SERVICES 
Ellen Hambrook Co-Chair (780) 868-2301 hambrookellen@gmail.com
Fay Orr Co-Chair (780) 292-1611 fayorr@telus.net
WALKING SCORERS
Michael Chetner Co-Chair 780-908-9817 mchetner@ualberta.ca
Doug Rae Co-Chair 780-7226735 Doug.Rae@cwedm.com
50/50 SALES
Courtney Bowlen Co-Chair (780) 233-4611 courtneyjbh@gmail.com
Dana Bouliane Co-Chair (780) 920-3704 dana16@me.com
SALES (Hospitality)
Darrell Friesen Chair (780) 916-7128 darrell@bluenigel.ca


